Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

orientated in the socket such that Pin 1 is in the top left corner,
near C8 as shown in Figure 3.
Figure 3. Device Placement Evaluation Kit Order Codes
0
6
4
7
4
-1
0
4
R3C8 PIN 1 IDENTIFIER
ADM1175/ADM1176/
ADM1177/ADM1178 DEVICE
SOCKET
0
6
4
7
4
-0
0
1
UG-659 EVAL-ADM1175EBZ/EVAL-ADM1176EBZ/EVAL-ADM1177EBZ/EVAL-ADM1178EBZ
Rev. A | Page 4 of 20
SWITCH FUNCTIONS
Table 1.
Switch Description Default
S1 ON pin setting switch.
S1-1 Connects resistor divider, R1/R2, to the ON pin of the device, when the switch is closed the voltage divider is
connected to the ON pin.
Open
S1-2 Connects S7 to the ON pin of ADM1175/ADM1176/ADM1177/ADM1178 device. Closed
S2 Timer adjust capacitor. Sets current limit on time.
S2-1 Connects a 4.7 nF capacitor (C1) to the TIMER pin. Open
S2-2 Connects a 47 nF capacitor (C2) to the TIMER pin. Closed
S2-3 Connects a 470 nF capacitor (C3) to the TIMER pin. Open
S2-4 Connects user-defined capacitors (C4 and C5) to the TIMER pin. Open
S3 Applies only to the ADM1176. Board address control switch.
S3-1 Connects the A0 pin of the device to 3.3 V. Open
S3-2 Pulls the A0 pin of the device to GND through a 150 kΩ resistor.  Open
S3-3 Pulls the A0 pin of the device to GND. Open
S3-4 No connect.
S4 Applies only to the ADM1176. Additional board address control switch.
S4-1 Connects the A1 pin of the ADM1176 to 3.3 V. Open
S4-2 Pulls the A1 pin of the ADM1176 to GND through a 150 kΩ resistor.  Open
S4-3 Pulls the A1 pin of the ADM1176 to GND. Open
S4-4 No connect.
S5 Applies only to the ADM1177. Soft start (SS) capacitor; allows the user to set the profile of the initial current ramp.
S5-1 Connects a 1 nF SS capacitor (C9) to the SS pin. Open
S5-2 Connects a 10 nF SS capacitor (C10) to the SS pin. Closed
S5-3 Connects a 47 nF SS capacitor (C11) to the SS pin.  Open
S5-4 Connects user-defined SS capacitors (C12 and C13) to the SS pin. Open
S6 Applies only to the ADM1175 device. Controls the CONV pin, when depressed the CONV pin is high. For Switch S6 to
control the CONV pin, the jumper in Link 3 should be in Position B (separate from S7).
Depressed
S7 Switches the ON pin logically high or low.
 ADM1175-1/ADM1176-1/ADM1177-1/ADM1178-1 or ADM1175-2/ADM1176-2/ADM1177-2/ADM1178-2: switch to
3.3 V to enable the device.
High
 ADM1175-3/ADM1175-4: switch to ground to enable the device.
VR1 VR1 adjusts a variable load, turning the switch clockwise reduces the load resistance and hence increases the load
current to a maximum of 550 mA.
N/A
JUMPER FUNCTIONS
Table 2.
Jumper Description Default
LK1 When inserted, the gate of the FET is connected to the GATE pin. Inserted
LK2 Applies only to ADM1178.
In Position A, LK2 connects the ALERTB pin to the I2C ALERTB line.
In Position B, LK2 connects the ALERTB pin to LED (D4).
A
LK3 Applies only to ADM1175.